No EDN-HE(26)B(6)13/2023-Modification Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Dated: Shimla-171001 the

June, 2023

नेशालय उच्चार हि०५० 0 1 JUN 2023 शिगली - 1

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Directorate office order No.EDN-H(19)B(1)-6/2010-Promotion dated 18.05.2023 the following officials who is/are under order of posting on promotion as Lecturer(School New) is hereby further adjusted to the institution indicated as below :-

Sr. No.	Name & designation Sh./Smt.	Place of posting on promotion as Lect.(SN) History	Name of School on adjustment	Remarks
1	Balwant Sadrate, TGT (Arts) GMBSSS Lalpani (Shimla) Sr. No. 167	GSSS Drabil (Sirmaur)	GSSS Ramnagar (Shimla)	Against vacancy,

NOTE:1. The terms & conditions of promotion orders shall remain unchanged.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. Even

Dated Shimla-171001, the

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

2.

The Deputy Director of Higher Education, Shimla/ Sirmaur(H.P.)

The Principal, concerned (H.P.)

In-charge, eGovernance Cell, DHEHP to upload the same on departmental website.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh